Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012) 03/07/2012

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

	 	4

3/7/12 103641604							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies) PAULA S. NEUSTAT	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) ment Rec. Name: ERIC G. FISCHMAN DDS Internal Address:						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) November 10, 2011 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: 10 London Terrace City: New City State: Vonc Country: VS Zip: V956-4011 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 7,258,399 7,377,585 7,431,394						
Additional numbers att. 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Margery Evans Reitler, Esq. Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$120.00						
Street Address: 2 Grove St. Suite 4.D City: New York	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information						
Phone Number: (A) 191-41 A8 Fax Number: (A) 73 - 6966 Email Address: Mreifler @MSN. COM 9. Signature: Signature Signature	Deposit Account Number #3/4//2012 DTIMBERL #9999919 7258399 Authorized1Uses(Name						
Margery Evans Reiller	Total number of pages including cover						

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

sheet, attachments, and documents:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made and entered into as of this day of November, 2011, ("Effective Date"), by and between Paula S. Neustat, an individual ("Assignor"), and Eric G. Fischman DDS, an individual ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is currently the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under those United States patents and patent applications identified and set forth on Schedule A (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Assignor is of sound mind and body to assign such Patents; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire and Assignor wishes to assign all right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents including any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all income, royalties, damages or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as owner of the Patents, including any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, and to issue any and all letters patent of the United States thereon to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby represents and warrants that its right, title and interest in and to the Patents set forth on Schedule A are free and clear of any liens and encumbrances, that it has full right to assign all of its interests therein, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement or other instrument in conflict herewith.

Assignor shall provide Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, cooperation and assistance at Assignee's request and expense (including the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney or other documentation as may be reasonably required): (1) in the prosecution or defense of any interference, opposition, reexamination, reissue, infringement or other proceedings that may arise in connection with any of the patent rights assigned herein, including, but not limited to, testifying as to any facts relating to the patent rights assigned herein and this Assignment; (2) in obtaining any additional patent protection that Assignee may deem appropriate which may be secured under the laws now or hereafter in

PATENT REEL: 027935 FRAME: 0846 effect in the United States or any other country; and (3) in the implementation or perfection of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be signed and executed by the undersigned officers thereunto duly authorized this Way of November, 2011

ASSIGNOR:

Paula S. Neustat

ASSIGNEE:

Eric G. Fischman DDS

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

FOR PAULA S. NEUSTAT

STATE OF New York)
STATE OF New York) SS. COUNTY OF New York)
Margery Evans Rei Fler I,, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Paula S. Neustat, personally known to me to be the same person whose
I,, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Paula S. Neustat, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free act and deed with authority to do so.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of November, 2011.
Notary Public MARGERY EVANS REIFLER Notary Public State of Electric Public Public State of Electric Public Public State of Electric Public
Commission Expires: Notary Public, State of New York No. 31-4670762 Qualified in New York County Commission. Expires Sept. 30, 19
2014

PATENT REEL: 027935 FRAME: 0848

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR ERIC G. FISCHMAN DDS

STATE OF New Jork)
STATE OF New York) COUNTY OF New York)
Margery Evans Reither 1,
do hereby certify that Eric G. Fischman DDS, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free act and deed with authority to do so.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of November, 2011.
Marcon Evans Reigler Notary Public
MARGERY EVANS REIFLER Notary Public, State of New York No. 31-4670762 Commission Expires: Qualified in New York County Commission. Expires Sept. 30, 19—
20t

PATENT REEL: 027935 FRAME: 0849

SCHEDULE A

U.S. PATENTS

Title	Country	App: No. Filing Date	Patent: No. Issue Date	Owner
Slipcover with integrated padded and decorative	US	11/208,375	7,258,399	Paula S. Neustat
component		8/19/2005	8/21/2007	
Slipcover with integrated padded and decorative	US	11/524,059	7,377,585	Paula S. Neustat
component		6/29/2007	5/27/2008	
Slipcover with integrated padded and decorative	US	11/975,458	7,431,394	Paula S. Neustat
component		10/19/2007	10/7/2008	

PATENT REEL: 027935 FRAME: 0850

RECORDED: 03/07/2012